B

L'HONORABLE SOPHIE PICARD
JUGE A LA COUR SUPERIEURE DU QUEBEC

Palais de Justice, 1, rue Notre-Dame est, Montréal, Qc, H2Y 1B6
Téléphone : (514) 393-2164 - Télécopieur : (514) 228-4508
sophie.picard@judex.qc.ca

BY E-MAIL
February 27", 2012

Me Irwin |. Liebman
Liebman & Associés, Avocats
[1: irwin@liebman.org

Me Eric Valliéres
McMillan
1 eric.vallieres@mcmillan.ca

Me Pierre-Yves Lefebvre
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin
1 : plefebvre@fasken.com

Me Robert E. Charbonneau
Borden Ladner Gervais
(1 : rcharbonneau@blg.com

Me Madeleine Renaud
McCarthy Tétrault
—1: mrenaud@mccarthy.ca

Me Gary D. D. Morrison
Heenan Blaikie
1 : gmorrison@heenan.ca

Me Sylvie Rodrigue
Norton Rose
[1: sylvie.rodrigue@nortonrose.com

Me Sylvain Lussier
Osler Hoskin & Hartcourt
1 : slussier@osler.com

SUBJECT: Cartise Sports Inc. vs Société Air France et al
C.S.M. 500-06-000344-065

Maitres,

Further to our telephone conference of February 27", 2012, | confirm my
approval of the draft Notice which was attached to Me Liebman's letter of

February 15", 2012.

However, as discussed, the following paragraphs at the end of page 2 of
said draft Notice (French version only) will have to be amended as follows:

Pour les membres du Groupe visé par le reglement, en
Colombie-Britannique (...);
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Pour les membres du Groupe vise par le reglement, au
Québec (...).

Il wish to confirm that the hearing date for the Motion to Authorize the
Bringing of the Class Action and for the Approval of Certain Settlements,
before the Superior Court of Quebec, will be August 13", 2012 at

9:30 A M.

Yours truly,




